which utilize estimates of fair value and interest rate sensitivity. Actual economic conditions or implementation of
investment decisions by our management may produce results that differ significantly from the estimates and
assumptions used in our models and the projected results shown in this Form 10-K.

Our profitability and the value of our portfolio (including interest rate swaps) may be adversely affected during any
period as a result of changing interest rates.  The following table quantifies the potential changes in net interest
income, portfolio value should interest rates go up or down 25, 50, and 75 basis points, assuming the yield curves of
the rate shocks will be parallel to each other and the current yield curve.  All changes in income and value are
measured as percentage changes from the projected net interest income and portfolio value at the base interest rate
scenario.  The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at December 31, 2009 and various estimates regarding
prepayment and all activities are made at each level of rate shock.  Actual results could differ significantly from these
estimates.

Change in Interest Rate
Projected Percentage Change in Net

Interest Income %
Projected Percentage Change in

Portfolio Value %
-75 Basis Points 8.05% 4.59%
-50 Basis Points 6.00% 3.05%
-25 Basis Points 2.93% 1.52%
Base Interest Rate
+25 Basis Points (4.62%) (1.51%)
+50 Basis Points (6.51%) (3.01%)
+75 Basis Points (8.40%) (4.50%)

Prepayment Risk

As we receive prepayments of principal on these investments, premiums paid on such investments are amortized
against interest income. In general, an increase in prepayment rates will accelerate the amortization of purchase
premiums, thereby reducing the interest income earned on the investments. Conversely, discounts on such investments
are accreted into interest income.

Extension Risk

 Our Manager computes the projected weighted-average life of our investments based on assumptions regarding the
rate at which the borrowers will prepay the underlying mortgages. In general, when fixed-rate or hybrid